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Plans to be followed for future drainage work. Sec. 4.
Upon the filing of such report with the county auditor, as pro-
vided for in section three of this act, all subsequent drainage
work carried out under any of the drainage laws of this state
shall be constructed in conformity with such plans except as
modified by the state drainage commission.

State drainage commission to prescribe rules.—Sec. 5. The
state drainage commission shall prescribe such rules and regula-
tions governing the construction of ditches in any county in this
state under the provisions of tiiis net, as may seem to them .just
and proper.

To co-operate with United States department of agriculture.
—Sec. 6. The drainage commission of the state of Minnesota
is hereby authorized to co-operate with the department of agri-
culture of the United States in the execution of drainage or
topographical surveys in any county in this state whenever said
drainage commission deem it expedient and in the best interest
of the state so to do.

Sec. 7. This act shall take effect ancl be in f error- from anc!
after its passage.

Approved April 23, 1909.

CHAPTER 472—H. F. No. 831.

.-In Act to amend section 4 of chapter 445, General Lairs
of 1907, relating to the powers of school board.*.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Transportation of pupils during1 certain months.—Section 1.
That section 4 of chapter 445, General Laws of 1907, be and the
same is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Section 4. Subject to such rules and regulations as they
shall adopt, provide for the free transportation to aad from
school, at the expense of the districts, of all pupils residing more
than one-half mile from the school house, for the whole or such
part of the school year as they may deem expedient; and in
school districts situated in more than one county, shall provide
such transportation during the months of October, November,
December, January, February, March and April, for all pupils
residing two miles or more from the school house, and who are
not less than six years of age nor more than-sixteen years of age;
and shall require from every person employed for that purpose
a reasonable bond for the faithful discharge of his duties, as
prescribed by the board."

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 23. 1909.


